



## Classic Hummus Technical Specifications

### 1.PRODUCT:

Sterile Hummus dip which is aseptically filled in a well-sealed aseptic Tetra Fino Packaging.

### 2.PRODUCT description

Chickpeas Paste

### 3. INGREDIENTS:

Water,tahini,dry chickpeas,table salt,citric acid

### 4.CHARACTERISTICS

#### 4.1. Composition Of The Edible Part:

Organoleptic Characteristics	
CHARACTERISTICS	Normal
SMELL	Acceptable nutty odor no strange odor could be smelled
TASTE	Sesame paste and Chickpeas
TEXTURE	Smooth Paste /Dip
COLOR	Off white
STRUCTURE	Semi viscous paste
Physcal characteristics	
Physical appearance	A homogeneous smooth paste and Free from Agglomerates, and Foreign particles
Description	Paste
Characteristics	Normal
Shelf life	18 months
Storage temp	Ambient conditions
INGREDIENTS:	
Water	57%
Tahini (sesame chickpeas)	30%
Dry chickpeas	11%
Table salt	1%
Citric acid	1%
Packaging	
<p>-Tetra Fino packaging material consists of paper/aluminum/ plastic.</p> <p>-The packaging material must be free from holes, defects, damage, and the packing unit must show the product identity details.</p> <p>-Product batch will be coded as per the approved packaging material design, coding instructions, and customer requirements</p>	



Chemical characteristics	
Characateristics	Normal
Dry matter	30%
Moisture	60-62 %
Viscosity	45000 – 65000 centipoise
Salt	1%
Ph	4.70 – 4.85
Artificial flavor	
none	
Preservative	
none	
Coloring agents	
none	
Useful life	
Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 3 days.	
Lot:	
The lot is related to the production day	
GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS/ IN-HOUSE DECLARATION	
This is to declare that the above mentioned product does not contain any ingredient which derived from the use of genetically modified organisms	
Expedition format	
<p>Bag size: 22.5 x 15 cm</p> <p>Box size: 50.5 x 17.5 x 13.7 cm</p> <p>Average box weight: 4 kg (4.6 kg cartoonbox +tetra included)</p> <p>Number of bags per box: 4 und</p> <p>Number of box per pallet:</p> <p>Euro-pallet: 448 total box</p> <p>Standar-pallet:560 total box</p>	
Observations:	
<p>Product free of allergens and GMO.</p> <p>Origin: Spain</p> <p>Product meets the requirements of our SAE on specific self-control according RD 993/2014.</p>	